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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2246

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.03.2020


RAIL CONNECTIVITY TO DATAGANJ


 †2246  SHRI DHARMENDRA KASHYAP:


         Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether any proposal has been received by the Railways to provide rail connectivity to Dataganj falling under the Parliamentary constituency, Aonla;


(b) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard so far;

and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

  (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) Requests/demands for new lines, gauge conversion and doubling, both formal as well as informal, are received at various levels, Railway Board, Zonal Railways and Divisional Headquarters, etc. As receipt of such requests/suggestions/demands is a continuous and dynamic process, centralized compendium of such requests is not maintained.


Presently there is no proposal to provide rail connectivity to Dataganj under Parliamentary Constituency Aonla.


(b) and (c) Do not arise.


*****

